AMEND SECTION IV., PARAGRAPH F, BAR DUES, to read as follows:  

SAP Number 

F. BAR DUES 

CONTRACT ATTORNEY shall be eligible to receive reimbursement for costs associated with renewal 
of their license with the State Bar of California, such reimbursement not to exceed five hundred fifty-
one dollars ($551) each fiscal year.  

3. AMEND SECTION V., PARAGRAPH G, TOUR OF DUTY, to read as follows: 

G. TOUR OF DUTY 

CONTRACT ATTORNEY’S standard tour of duty (regularly scheduled work week) shall be established 
by the District Attorney of San Bernardino County, or designee.